
ORDINANCE NO. 2171 

 

INTRODUCED BY: DIAZ, DOUGLAS, ELLIOTT, FORD, FRANK, GUARDIOLA, 

HUSEMAN, MADERA, TETER 

 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2018 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, 

COLORADO BY THE RECOGNITION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO  DEPARTMENT OF 

NATURAL RESOURCES FUNDING AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $228,523.00 FOR 

THE SAND CREEK OPEN SPACE REMEDIATION & RESTORATION PROJECT AND THE 

AUTHORIZATION OF THE EXPENDITURE THEREOF. 

 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, 

COLORADO AS FOLLOWS: 

The 2018 Budget of the City of Commerce City, Colorado is amended to recognize funds from 

the State of Colorado Department of Natural Resources funding agreement in the amount of 

$228,523.00 in Fund 395 to be used for the Sand Creek Open Space Remediation & Restoration 

Project and the expenditure thereof is hereby authorized. 

 

 INTRODUCED, PASSED ON FIRST READING AND PUBLIC NOTICE ORDERED 

THIS 18th DAY OF JUNE, 2018. 

 

 PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL READING AND PUBLIC NOTICE ORDERED 

THIS 16th DAY OF JUNE, 2018. 

 

     CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 

 

 

 

     By:__________________________________ 

          SEAN FORD, MAYOR 

 

ATTEST 

 

 

________________________ 

Laura J. Bauer, MMC, City Clerk  


